

## THE AMALGAMATED SUGAR COMPANY LLC



50 SOUTH 500 WEST • P.O. BOX 700 • PAUL, ID 83347 PHONE: (208) 438-2115 • FAX: (208) 438-5485

June 23, 2010

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nuclear Materials Licensing Branch Region IV 612 E. Lamar Blvd. Arlington, Texas 76011

RECEIVED

DNMS

To Whom It May Concern

Re: License Number 11-27073-01

This request is to have our license amended.

The Amendment would read as follows:

- 10. Licensed material may be stored and used only at the licensee's facilities located at 500 West 50 South, Paul, Idaho 83347 and 2320 Orchard Drive East, Twin Falls, Idaho 83303.
- 11. Licensed material shall be used by, or under the supervision of the Radiation Safety Officer.
- 17. The RSO shall approve installation, initial radiation surveys, relocation, removal from service, dismantling, alignment, replacement, leak tests, physical inventory, on-off mechanism testing, indicator test, and radiological survey performed by an Instrument Shop employee, who has a personal dosimeter and instruction using the following material; Working Safely with Nuclear Gauges, 200X Survey Meter, Health Physics and Nuclear Safety Radiation and Radioactivity.

  Disposal of sealed source and non-routine maintenance or repair of components related to the radiological safety of the gauge (i.e., the sealed source, the source holder, source drive mechanism, on-off mechanism (shutter), shutter control, shielding) shall be performed only by persons specifically licensed by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission or an Agreement State to perform such services, i.e. Trailblazer Controls Corp.

Sincerely,

Russell T. Morgan RSO, Safety Manager

Ull odan

**ACCEPTANCE REVIEW MEMO (ARM)** Amalgamated Sugar Co. License: 11-27073-01 Licensee: Docket: 030-32226 Mail Control: 573142 Date of Requested Action: 06/24/2010 Type of Action: **Amendment** ARM reviewer(s): Torres Reviewer Assigned: **Deficiencies Noted During Acceptance Review** Response [X] Open ended possession limits. Submit inventory. Limit possession. Request clarification on address change (2320 Orchard Drive) Request clarification on changes to LC 11. Request clarification and/or procedures regarding LC 17. Reviewer's Initials: Date: Request for unrestricted release Group 2 or >. Consult with Bravo Branch. ☐Yes ☐No ☐Yes ☐No Termination request < 90 days from date of expiration JYes ∐No Expedite (medical emergency, no RSO, location of use/storage not on

	license, RAM in possession no	on license, other)	
☐Yes ☐No	TAR needed to complete action.		
Branch Chief	s and/or HP's Initials:	Date:	
/	SUNSI Screening accord	ling to RIS 2005-3	1
☐Yes ŴNo	Sensitive and Non-Publicly Av	<b>ailable</b> if <u>any</u> item b	pelow is checked
General guida	ince:		
	_RAM = or > than Category 3 (Table	e 1, RIS 2005-31), ເ	ise Unity Rule
	Exact location of RAM [suite #, bld	g. #, location differe	ent from mailing address]
(whet	her = or > than Category 3 or not)		
	_Design of structure and/or equipme	ent (site specific)	
	_Information on nearby facilities		<b>4:</b>
	_Detailed design drawings and/or po		tion
	_Emergency planning and/or fire pro	tection systems	
Chaoifia auida	nce for medical, industrial and acad	emic (ahove Categ	ory 3).
Specific guida	RAM quantities and inventory	erric (above Catego	Oly 3).
	_Nanufacturer's name and model n	imber of sealed soi	rces & devices
	Site drawings with exact location o		
<del></del>	_RAM security program information		
	_Emergency Plan specifics (routes t	o/from RAM, respon	nse to security events)
<del></del>	Vulnerability/security assessment/a	ccident-safety anal	lysis/risk assess
	Mailing lists related to security resp		·
	N st	7	VATT
<b>Branch Chief</b>	's and/or HP's Initials: ( / / / / /	✓ Date: ' /	61

7-28-10 DATE

ý	is is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/ap $(-23-20)$ , and to inform you that the nich includes an administrative review, has been	initial processing,	DATE			
Ø	There were no administrative omissions. Your application will be assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify other omissions or require additional information.					
	Please provide to this office within 30 days o	f your receipt of this card:				
The	e action you requested is normally processed w	rithi <u>n 90</u> days.				
	A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.					
Your action has been assigned <b>Mail Control Number</b> When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control number.  You may call me at 817-860-8103.						
	5	Sincerely,				
	,	Polleen Du	mahan			
	C FORM 532 (RIV) -2008)	icensing Assistant				

BETWEEN:
Accounts Receivable/Payable and
Regional Licensing Branches

[FOR ARPB USE] INFORMATION FROM LTS

Program Code: 03120

Status Code: Pending Amendment

Fee Category: 3P

Exp. Date: Fee Comments:

Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

A. REGION			
1. APPLICATION ATTAC	CHED		
Applicant/Licensee:		ED SUGAR COMPANY, LI	LC THE
Received Date:	07/15/2010		
Docket Number:	3032226		
Mail Control Number:	573142		
License Number:	11-27073-01		
Action Type:	Amendment		
2. FEE ATTACHED			
Amount:	1		
7 tinount.	/		
Check No.:	,		
3. COMMENTS			
		1	
	Signed:	(lalean)	Nurnahan
	Olgrica.	coareno	, people can
	Date:	7-15-10	
B. LICENSE FEE MANAG	SEMENT BRANCI	H (Check when milestone	03 is entered / /
1. Fee Category and Amo	ount:		
2. Correct Fee Paid. Appl	ication may be pr	ocessed for:	
Amendment:			
		_	
Renewal:			
License:			
		_	
3. OTHER			
	Signed:		
	Signea:	•	
	Date:		



U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nuclear Materials Licensing Branch Region IV 612 E. Lamar Blvd. Arlington, Texas 76011

Ny

-

•

2